

SANDIP FOUNDATION'S

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES



At Post- Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandipfoundation.org E-mail: info@sandipfoundation.org Phone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited

REPORT

Title of event: Swar-Rang Yuvak Mahostav-2023

Date: 27th September 2023

Time: 8:00 AM- 8:00PM

Venue: Raosaheb Thorat auditorium, Gangapur road, Nashik

Event Organized By: Savitribai Phule Pune University and MVP'S KTHM College, Nashik.

Details about Programme

The Swar-Rang Yuvak Mahostav-2023 was organized by Board of student welfare, Savitribai Phule Pune University in collaboration with MVP'S KTHM College, Nashik. The program was held on 27th September 2023 at Raosaheb Thorat auditorium, Gangapur road, Nashik. The various competitions like Singing(Classical, Semi-classical, Western, Solo/Group etc), Dancing(Western, Classical, Folk, Solo/Group etc), Theater(Mono act, Mimimg, Mimicry, Play, Mono play etc), Painting, Mehandi, Cartooning, Elocution, Rangoli, Speech, Clay art etc were arranged. Total 21 students from Sandip Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Mahirvani, Nashik. Were participated in competition such as Folk dance, group singing, Mono act, Rangoli, Mehandi etc. Student showed excellent performance in all competition. Dr. L. B. Borse (Principal, SIPS) congratulate students for their participation and motivated them to participate in many competitions in future. Prof. Akshada S. Kale (Cultural co-ordinator, SIPS) guided students at the competition. The program was concluded by Dr. Tushar Patil, (Co-ordinator of Board of student welfare, SPPU, Nashik.)





SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES



At Post- Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandipfoundation.org E-mail: info@sandipfoundation.org Phone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited



Swar-Rang Yuvak Mahotsav- 2023



SIPS Students performing at Swar-rang Yuvak Mahotsav-2023



SANDIP FOUNDATION'S

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES



At Post-Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandipfoundation.org E-mail: info@sandipfoundation.org Phone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555

Filone. (02394) 22239 1192193194193, FdX. (02394) 22233

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited



Participation certificate of Swar-rang Yuvak Mahotsav-2023

Theore

Prof. Akshada S. Kale

Dr. Laxmikant B. Borse

Principal
Sandip Foundation's
Sandip Institute of
Pharmaceutical Sciences
Mahirayani, Nashik-422 213.

Cultural Co-ordinator Principal